

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4026


TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 10, 2016


IMPACT OF URBANIZATION

No. 4026 SHRI PREM DAS RAI:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has undertaken any study to determine the impact of urbanisation on the environment and socio-economic indicators; and

 (b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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